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Results 

 
May 16-19, 2019 

 

 

Gender 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Male 475 47.2 47.2 47.2 

Female 532 52.8 52.8 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   

      

Party Affiliation 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Democrat 373 37.0 37.0 37.0 

Republican 354 35.1 35.1 72.1 

Independent/other 281 27.9 27.9 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   

      

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President? 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Approve 478 47.4 47.4 47.4 

Disapprove 448 44.4 44.4 91.9 

Neutral or no opinion 82 8.1 8.1 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   

      

Which primary or caucus are you going to vote in? 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Republican Primary or 
Caucus 394 39.1 39.1 39.1 

Democratic Primary 
or Caucus 403 40.1 40.1 79.2 

Unsure 209 20.8 20.8 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   

   

 

 

 

   



2 
 

Republican Primary 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Donald Trump 334 33.1 84.6 84.6 

Marco Rubio 20 1.9 5.0 89.6 

John Kasich 9 .9 2.4 92.0 

Larry Hogan 1 .1 .3 92.3 

Bill Weld 3 .3 .8 93.1 

Undecided 27 2.7 6.9 100.0 

Total 394 39.1 100.0   

Missing System 613 60.9     

Total 1007 100.0     

      

Democrat Primary 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Beto O'Rourke 20 2.0 4.9 4.9 

Pete Buttigieg 35 3.5 8.8 13.7 

Bernie Sanders 47 4.6 11.6 25.3 

Elizabeth Warren 48 4.8 11.9 37.3 

Joe Biden 158 15.7 39.2 76.4 

Kamala Harris 27 2.7 6.7 83.2 

Julian Castro 7 .7 1.8 85.0 

Cory Booker 4 .4 .9 85.9 

Kirsten Gillibrand 6 .6 1.4 87.4 

Mike Gravel 2 .2 .5 87.9 

Amy Klobuchar 3 .3 .8 88.7 

Andrew Yang 2 .2 .5 89.2 

Seth Moulton 2 .2 .5 89.8 

Tim Ryan 1 .1 .3 90.1 

John Hickenlooper   .0 .1 90.2 

Marianne Williamson 1 .1 .1 90.3 

Tulsi Gabbard   .0 .0 90.3 

Jay Inslee   .0 .0 90.3 

Wayne Messam 1 .1 .2 90.6 

Eric Swalwell 1 .1 .2 90.8 

John Delaney 1 .1 .2 91.0 

Someone Else 36 3.6 9.0 100.0 

Total 403 40.1 100.0   

Missing System 604 59.9     

Total 1007 100.0     
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Who did you vote for in the Democratic Primary in 2016? 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Hillary Clinton 248 24.6 61.4 61.4 

Bernie Sanders 118 11.8 29.4 90.7 

Someone Else 20 2.0 5.0 95.7 

Did not vote in this 
primary 17 1.7 4.3 100.0 

Total 403 40.1 100.0   

Missing System 604 59.9     

Total 1007 100.0     

      

Donald Trump or Joe Biden? 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Donald Trump 506 50.2 50.2 50.2 

Joe Biden 502 49.8 49.8 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   

      

Donald Trump or Bernie Sanders? 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Donald Trump 518 51.4 51.4 51.4 

Bernie Sanders 489 48.6 48.6 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   

      

Donald Trump or Kamala Harris? 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Donald Trump 531 52.7 52.7 52.7 

Kamala Harris 476 47.3 47.3 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   

      

Donald Trump or Elizabeth Warren? 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Donald Trump 526 52.2 52.2 52.2 

Elizabeth Warren 481 47.8 47.8 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   

      



4 
 

 

 

 

 

Donald Trump or Pete Buttigieg? 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Donald Trump 521 51.7 51.7 51.7 

Pete Buttigieg 486 48.3 48.3 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   

      

Do you support or oppose a measure that would require repayment of financial 
obligations before a felon’s voting rights are restored? 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Support 479 47.6 47.6 47.6 

Oppose 339 33.6 33.6 81.2 

Undecided 189 18.8 18.8 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   

      

2016 Vote 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Donald Trump 444 44.1 44.1 44.1 

Hillary Clinton 425 42.2 42.2 86.3 

Someone else 65 6.4 6.4 92.8 

Did not vote 73 7.2 7.2 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   

      

Ethnicity 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Hispanic or Latino of 
any race 194 19.3 19.3 19.3 

White or Caucasian 597 59.3 59.3 78.5 

Black or African 
American 

151 15.0 15.0 93.5 

Asian 21 2.1 2.1 95.6 

Other or multiple 
races 

44 4.4 4.4 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   
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Age range 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  18-29 years 171 17.0 17.0 17.0 

30-49 years 254 25.3 25.3 42.2 

50-64 years 367 36.5 36.5 78.7 

65 or more years 215 21.3 21.3 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   

      

What is your annual household income? 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Less than $50,000 386 38.3 38.3 38.3 

$50,001 to $100,000 426 42.3 42.3 80.6 

More than $100,001 195 19.4 19.4 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   

      

Which of the following political ideologies do you most identify as? 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Very Liberal 128 12.7 12.7 12.7 

Somewhat Liberal 146 14.5 14.5 27.2 

Moderate 332 33.0 33.0 60.2 

Somewhat 
Conservative 

233 23.1 23.1 83.4 

Very Conservative 168 16.6 16.6 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   

      

Education 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  High school or less 177 17.6 17.6 17.6 

Some college 303 30.1 30.1 47.6 

College graduate 364 36.2 36.2 83.8 

Postgrad or higher 163 16.2 16.2 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   
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Region 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  North 240 23.8 23.8 23.8 

Central 336 33.4 33.4 57.2 

South Central 119 11.8 11.8 69.0 

South Florida 312 31.0 31.0 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   

      

Mode 

  Frequency Percent   Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

  Online 403 40.0 40.0 40.0 

Landline 604 60.0 60.0 100.0 

Total 1007 100.0 100.0   

 


